

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 10759/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln. for permission to file Addl. documents and clarification of Court's order and intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and Directions and stay)

WITH

C.A. No. 10760/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13598-13599/2014

(With appln.(s) for de-tagging and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13610-13611/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13616-13617/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13618-13626/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.H. Marllapalle, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. C.R. Sadasivan, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2014.12.15

15:13:49 IST

Reason:

Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

2

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pilate, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv..
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv..
Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv..

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv..

Mr. R.P. Bhat, Adv..
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Adv..
Mr. Ravindra, Adv..
Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv..

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv..

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv..

Mr. A. Radhakrishna, Adv..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter/Reply be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER