Respondent(s)

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16491/2016

BHAIKDAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14537/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16494-16500/2016 Office Report)

Date: 27/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Jushita Pai, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## SLP(C) No.16491/2016

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, appearing on behalf of Mr.Nishanth R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-Record appears for respondent No.1. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

Item No.81 -2-

None appears for respondent Nos.2 and 6 to 9, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.3 and 4 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued through standing counsel.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.5 for filing counter affidavit.

# SLP(C) No. 16494-16500/2016

Fresh steps for service of respondent No.4 in all the matters except in SLP(C) No.16500/2016 be taken within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.16500/2016 and respondent No.3 in all the matters except in SLP(C) No.16499/2016, despite due service.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.16499/2016 in the next office report.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 in all the matters for filing counter affidavit.

# SLP(C) No. 14537/2016

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, appearing on behalf of Mr.Nishanth R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-Record appears for respondent No.1. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.2 to 4 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.5 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 3.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar