

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16491/2016

BHAIKDAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16494-16500/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 14537/2016 (IX)

Date : 16-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr Rohit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16491/2016

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined. Service is complete.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 5 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Item No.20

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 16494-16500/2016

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1, 2 and 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 14537/2016

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Opportunity to respondent no. 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 4.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
16.02.2018

hj